## **INVITATION**

HE the Ambassador of the Hellenic Republic in Rome

The Centre for European Constitutional Law Themistocles and Dimitris Tsatsos Foundation

and

the Dimitris-Tsatsos-Institute for European Constitutional Sciences

have the honour to invite you to the ceremony for the bestowal of the

## - Dimitris Tsatsos-Prize -

on HE Senator Giorgio Napolitano, Former President of the Italian Republic

The event shall take place on Monday, September 19, 2016 at 18:30 at the Embassy of the Hellenic Republic in Rome

HE the Ambassador of the Hellenic Republic in Rome Mr. **Themistoklis Demiris** 

The Director of the Centre for European Constitutional Law – Themistocles and Dimitris Tsatsos Foundation
Professor Dr. Xenophon Contiades

The Director of the Dimitris-Tsatsos-Institute for European Constitutional Sciences Professor Dr. **Peter Brandt** 

## PRIZE BESTOWAL CEREMONY

Opening address by the Director of the Centre for European Constitutional

Law – Themistocles and Dimitris Tsatsos Foundation,

Professor Dr. Xenophon I. Contiades

Opening address by the Director of the Dimitris-Tsatsos-Institute for European Constitutional Sciences,

Professor Dr. Peter Brandt

Laudatio by Professor **Paolo Ridola** 

Bestowal of the Prize

Acceptance speech by laureate HE Senator Giorgio Napolitano